

12 May 2016

Tony Randle  
[fyi-request-3881-b8e13f4d@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-3881-b8e13f4d@requests.fyi.org.nz)

Dear Tony

**Request made under the Official Information Act 1982 – Wellington to Hutt Valley Cycle and Pedestrian Link Detailed Business Case Appendices**

Thank you for your email of 10 April 2016 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982:

- ‘a copy of the Appendices of the Detailed Business Case for the Wellington to Hutt Valley Cycle and Pedestrian Link’

The appendices of the detailed business case for the Wellington to Hutt Valley Cycle and Pedestrian Link are attached. Due to the size, they have been split into nine files. The appendices contain the following files:

**Appendices Part 1**

Appendix A: Investment Logic Map; Appendix B: Alternatives Assessment Summary; Appendix C: Assessment Summary Tables; Appendix D: Capital Cost Estimates and Parallel Cost Review; Appendix E: Project Risk Analysis and Constructability Review; Appendix F: Economic Analysis and Peer Review; Appendix G: Hutt Road Wellington Report; Appendix A Options Design Drawings; Appendix B Traffic Flow

**Appendices Part 2**

Appendix H: Project Safety Audit; Appendix I: Consenting Strategy; Appendix J: Property Strategy and Land Requirement Plans; Appendix K: Procurement Strategy.

**Appendices Part 3**

Appendix L: Urban Design and Landscape

**Appendices Part 4**

Precedents

**Appendices Part 5**

Appendix M: Environmental Screen; Appendix N: Consultation Report; Appendix A: Consultation and Engagement Plan; Appendix B: Media Releases and Publicity; Appendix C: Feedback Form 1; Appendix D: Feedback for 2; Appendix E: List of Walking and Cycling Groups; Appendix F: Workshops and Public Open Day; Appendix G: QR Code Cards; Appendix H: Formal Submissions from Stakeholders

**Appendices Part 6**

Appendix A: Location Plan; Appendix B: Investigation Location Plans; Appendix C: Drillhole Core Logs and Photographs; Appendix D: Investigation Pit logs and Photographs;

**Appendices Part 7**

Appendix E: Laboratory Test Reports; Appendix F: Site Walkover Observations and Photographs; Appendix G: Cross-sections from GPS Survey; Appendix O: W2HVlink Field Investigations Geotechnical Interpretive Report

**Appendices Part 8**

Appendix A: Location Plan; Appendix B: Investigation Location Plans; Appendix C: Previous Drillhole Core Logs; Appendix D: Drillhole Core Logs and Photographs; Appendix E: Investigation Pit Logs and Photographs

**Appendices Part 9**

Appendix F: Laboratory Test Reports; Appendix G: Site Walkover Observations and Photographs; Appendix H: Liquefaction Analysis; Appendix I: Proposed Preliminary Reclamation Cross-section; Appendix J: slope Stability Analysis; Appendix P: Corridor Resilience

Please note that although the three appendices listed below are referred to in the Detailed Business Case, currently they have not been prepared:

1. Appendix J: Property Strategy and Land Requirement Plans
2. Appendix K: Procurement Strategy
3. Appendix Q: Additional Sensitivity Tests

Some information in the attachments above has been withheld under the following section of the Official Information Act:

- s9(2)(a) – the withholding of the information is necessary to protect the privacy of natural persons, including that of deceased natural persons.

With respect to the information that has been withheld, I do not consider there are any other factors which would render it desirable, in the public interest, to make the redacted information available.

Under section 28(3) of the Official Information Act 1982, you have the right to make a complaint to an Ombudsman about the extension. Details are on their website [www.ombudsman.parliament.nz](http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz).

If you would like to discuss this reply with the NZ Transport Agency, please contact Stewart McKenzie, Principal Transport Planner, by email to [stewart.mckenzie@nzta.govt.nz](mailto:stewart.mckenzie@nzta.govt.nz) or by phone on (04) 910 9978.

Yours sincerely



**Neil Walker**

Highway Manager, Wellington  
For Chief Executive